
1998 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-20   Conf: 10-8   Home: 11-5   Away: 11-9   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (376), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (51), Opp (46)   IBB: Team (11), Stein (3), Lumia (2), Muys (2), Young (2), Cisco (1),
Crane (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Crane (4), Lumia (2), Martelli (2), Cisco (1), D'Auria (1), Denson (1), Muys (1), Vega (1), Young (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Lumia (14), Chekmayan (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Agger 4, Antico 3, Kozlowski 1, Plutzer 1, Totals ,
Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-148), Lumia (41-59), Antico (10-19), Reznik (9-10), Montano (7-7), Reyes (7-7), Vega (7-7), Kozlowski (6-
10), Chekmayan (5-6), Agger (4-5), Young (4-8), Mullowney (3-6), Plutzer (2-3), Sallustio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
41 D'Auria, Mike .382 41-41 131 32 50 7 0 1 28 60 .458 18 1 11 2 .454 2 5 11-11 86 108 6 .970
21 Stein, Tom .375 44-44 168 40 63 14 0 9 40 104 .619 25 3 30 3 .453 5 0 4-5 31 119 19 .888
37 Muys, Adrian .363 41-41 157 32 57 15 5 4 34 94 .599 18 1 38 5 .427 2 2 24-25 29 4 3 .917
34 Martelli, Tony .321 47-46 190 37 61 14 1 4 29 89 .468 22 6 26 7 .408 0 5 1-2 70 141 21 .909
18 Cisco, James .320 43-41 147 27 47 4 0 0 33 51 .347 20 2 15 5 .401 3 4 6-10 382 14 5 .988
26 Crane, Wes .302 43-34 139 31 42 7 0 3 22 58 .417 25 1 26 2 .412 0 1 6-8 84 1 5 .944
10 Young, Colin .299 44-44 154 40 46 11 2 7 32 82 .532 26 7 34 2 .418 2 2 3-6 66 11 3 .963
6 Lumia, Vince .290 44-42 131 33 38 8 1 3 26 57 .435 32 3 28 4 .440 0 1 6-9 208 28 4 .983
25 Sprague, Robert .227 43-41 150 28 34 4 1 2 20 46 .307 17 4 21 1 .318 2 4 4-4 32 1 3 .917
9 Chekmayan, Shawn .417 12-6 24 5 10 1 0 0 2 11 .458 2 1 3 0 .481 0 2 0-1 30 3 2 .943
36 Vega, Anthony .337 29-22 89 20 30 3 3 5 23 54 .607 7 3 14 0 .404 0 0 8-9 47 8 4 .932
23 Summers, Shannon .267 8-2 15 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .333 2 0 5 1 .353 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Denson, Ian .250 12-5 20 2 5 2 0 0 2 7 .350 2 0 5 0 .318 0 0 0-1 6 5 2 .846
1 Crist, Ryan .250 4-1 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
7 Colonna, Dan .191 19-11 47 6 9 3 0 0 6 12 .255 9 0 16 0 .316 1 0 1-1 49 26 3 .962
15 Zumbo, Craig .083 9-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 3 0 7 0 .267 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000
Totals .315 47-47 1582 336 499 94 13 38 301 733 .463 229 33 283 32 .409 17 26 74-92 1160 542 89 .950
Opponents .299 47-47 1544 285 462 105 7 40 248 701 .454 188 42 240 35 .386 17 23 53-76 1167 520 93 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Young, Colin 2.70 5-1 9 5 2 0-0 0 40.0 38 18 12 10 35 11 1 1 .255 1 4 0 1 4
8 Vasquez, Alec 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
31 Reznik, Gary 3.80 5-4 14 11 2 0-0 0 71.0 65 37 30 34 38 17 2 3 .243 5 12 0 2 3
29 Kozlowski, Kris 4.53 3-4 15 9 3 1-0 1 53.2 64 36 27 27 36 15 0 5 .299 5 2 1 0 4
38 Antico, Matt 4.81 5-3 14 9 1 0-0 0 67.1 84 48 36 28 35 13 2 9 .318 2 4 0 6 4
28 Reyes, Vincent 4.95 4-3 14 3 0 0-0 0 40.0 53 31 22 11 34 15 0 5 .306 2 3 0 3 2
35 Sallustio, Phil 5.11 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 12.1 13 8 7 9 5 3 0 1 .265 3 1 0 0 0
24 Montano, Mike 5.17 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 15.2 21 16 9 11 14 3 0 3 .300 4 2 0 1 1
22 Mullowney, Jay 6.29 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 0 34.1 50 29 24 9 10 12 0 5 .350 2 4 0 3 2
44 Plutzer, Rob 6.84 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 26.1 35 23 20 21 16 8 0 4 .318 1 5 0 1 2
11 Agger, Bob 11.70 2-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 31 32 26 20 15 7 2 3 .378 4 4 0 0 1
20 Baron, Shawn 12.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 5 4 2 2 1 0 1 .429 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.07 27-20 114 47 8 1 4 386.2 462 285 218 188 240 105 7 40 .299 31 42 1 17 23
Opponents 6.36 20-27 126 47 12 0 5 389.0 499 336 275 229 283 94 13 38 .315 51 33 6 17 26



1998 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Zumbo, Craig 26 24 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Reznik, Gary 21 3 18 0 1.000 2 9 1 .900 0 0
38 Antico, Matt 15 2 13 0 1.000 2 10 9 .526 0 0
29 Kozlowski, Kris 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 6 4 .600 0 0
44 Plutzer, Rob 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Summers, Shannon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cisco, James 401 382 14 5 .988 41 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lumia, Vince 240 208 28 4 .983 0 41 18 .695 14 0
41 D'Auria, Mike 200 86 108 6 .970 30 0 0 — 0 0
10 Young, Colin 80 66 11 3 .963 2 4 4 .500 0 0
7 Colonna, Dan 78 49 26 3 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Crane, Wes 90 84 1 5 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chekmayan, Shawn 35 30 3 2 .943 1 5 1 .833 5 0
36 Vega, Anthony 59 47 8 4 .932 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
25 Sprague, Robert 36 32 1 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Muys, Adrian 36 29 4 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Martelli, Tony 232 70 141 21 .909 29 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stein, Tom 169 31 119 19 .888 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Crist, Ryan 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Denson, Ian 13 6 5 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mullowney, Jay 6 1 4 1 .833 0 3 3 .500 0 0
24 Montano, Mike 6 2 3 1 .833 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
11 Agger, Bob 14 1 10 3 .786 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Sallustio, Phil 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Reyes, Vincent 6 1 3 2 .667 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Baron, Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vasquez, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1791 1160 542 89 .950 134 106 42 .716 19 0
Opponents 1780 1167 520 93 .948 124 148 34 .813 9 8


